

STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **SB 149**, as amended by Senate Committee, on page 34, in line 2, by striking "59-29a01 et seq." and inserting "59-29a07"; in line 3, after "agency" by inserting "for a pending criminal proceeding"; in line 5, after "to," by inserting "reasonable"; in line 8, by striking "sexual predator treatment"; in line 9, by striking "program" and inserting "SPTP new crimes reimbursement"; in line 18, by striking "July 1, 2015" and inserting "January 1, 2016"; in line 20, by striking "sexual predator treatment program" and inserting "SPTP new crimes reimbursement"

Senator _____